
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025106-2023 

Contract

Framework For Children's and Young People's Complex
Domiciliary Care Services

South of England Procurement CentreNHS HAMPSHIRE, SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE
OF WIGHT CLINICAL COMMISSIONING GROUP

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025106
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a100  
Published 25 August 2023, 12:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South of England Procurement CentreNHS HAMPSHIRE, SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE
OF WIGHT CLINICAL COMMISSIONING GROUP

THE CASTLE, GROUND FLOOR, CASTLE AVENUE

Winchester

SO23 8UJ

Email

lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025106-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025106-2023
mailto:lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 11

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework For Children's and Young People's Complex Domiciliary Care Services

Reference number

F11602

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

After an advertised open process NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight CCG,
on behalf of NHS Frimley Commissioning Group (NEH&F Local Team), NHS Portsmouth
Clinical Commissioning Group, Portsmouth City Council, Isle of Wight Council,
Southampton City Council and Hampshire County Council (the Contracting Authority(s))
awarded zero commitment contracts to providers who met the minimum criteria to be on
the Framework to provide domiciliary care provision services, for children and young
people with complex needs. 

Framework live 1/7/2022 - 30/06/2027 = 2x 12 month extensions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £30,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 11

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

After an advertised open process NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight CCG,
on behalf of NHS Frimley Commissioning Group (NEH&F Local Team), NHS Portsmouth
Clinical Commissioning Group, Portsmouth City Council, Isle of Wight Council,
Southampton City Council and Hampshire County Council (the Contracting Authority(s))
awarded zero commitment contracts to providers who met the minimum criteria to be on
the Framework to provide domiciliary care provision services, for children and young
people with complex needs.

Framework live 1/7/2022 - 30/06/2027 = 2x 12 month extensions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality elements / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Individual contracts will be awarded and extended on an ad hoc basis within the
framework. The Framework was awarded for 5+2x12



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000343

/Notice/000343-2022


Page 6 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advantage Healthcare Limited

Cardinal House, Abbeyfield Court, Abbeyfield Road, Nottingham, NG7 2SZ

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

05266443

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allied Health-Services Limited

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

11696513

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IDEAL COMPLEX CARE LIMITED

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10535942

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newcross Healthcare Solutions

Devon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Companies House

03184321

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pulse Healthcare Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

03156103

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS ENGLAND

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:28:52+0000
	TCPDF




